sufficient to purchase a reasonable meal, as listed on the travel application.  

4.6.6. The total estimated cost per student. As outlined more fully in Section 4.12 and in 
Nebo School District Policy JN, Student Fees, the total cost per student for out-of-
state travel may not exceed one thousand seven hundred dollars $1,700), and the 
total cost for in-state travel may not exceed four five hundred dollars ($400500), 
regardless of the source of funds, including donations. Applications that do not verify 
that these total cost amounts or less must be denied by the principal and the

[...]

Through fundraising activities; and/or  

4.12.1.4. By vocational or other state or federal monies provided specifically for the 
activity.  

4.12.2. The maximum cost per student per trip is four five hundred dollars ($400500) for in-
state travel and one thousand seven hundred dollars ($1,700) for out-of-state travel. 
These amounts must include anyAny and all travel costs must fall within these 
amounts regardless of who pays them.  

4.12.1.5.4.12.2.1. Travel costs include any expenses required or expected from the 
time students arrive at the high school at the commencement of the trip